appropriated money equal or in excess of the Contract Price for this work. 

COMPLETION OF WORK.  The Contractor must begin work covered by the Contract no later 
than forty-five (45) calendar days from the date of the Notice to Proceed and must complete work 
within four hundred and twenty-seven (427) calendar days.  

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES.  If the Contractor fails to complete the Work by the date set for 
completion in the Contract, or if the completion date is extended by a Change Order, by the date 
set in the Change Order, the Town may permit the Contractor to proceed, and in such case, may